

## CITY OF TIFFIN, OHIO CONSTRUCTION SITE RUNOFF CONTROL NOTICE OF TERMINATION (NOT) FORM

Submission of this NOT constitutes notice that the party identified below on this form is no longer authorized to discharge into state waters under the City of Tiffin Construction Site Runoff Control Permit.

Submit the completed form to the City of Tiffin City Engineer. All information must be provided on this form. There is no fee associated with submitting this form.

(1)	PERMIT NUMBER:	
(2)	OHIO EPA GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT NUMBER:	
(3)	DATE OF NOTICE OF TERMINATION:	
(4)	APPLICANT INFORMATION:	
	Name: Phone Number:	
	Address:	
	Affiliation:	
(5)	FACILITY / SITE LOCATION INFORMATION:	
	Facility Name:	
	Facility Address / Location:	
(6)	FINAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ATTACHED † Yes	
(7)	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS OF STORMWATER BMPS ATTACHED † Yes (Must be certified by a State of Ohio Professional Engineer)	
(8)	REASON FOR TERMINATION:	
	Transfer of OwnershipCease to DischargeFacility Closed	
	Project Completed (If Reason for Termination, was I&M Agreement submitted? † Yes † No)	
	Individual Permit Obtained Other:	

## (9) CERTIFICATION

I certify under penalty of law that all elements of the storm water pollution prevention plan have been completed, the disturbed soil at the identified facility have been finally stabilized and temporary erosion and sediment control measures have been removed, or will be removed at an appropriate time; or that all storm water discharges associated with construction activity from the identified facility that are authorized by the above referenced City of Tiffin Construction Site Runoff Control Permit have otherwise been eliminated; or that I am no longer the operator of the facility. I understand that by submitting this NOT, I am no longer authorized to discharge storm water



## CITY OF TIFFIN, OHIO CONSTRUCTION SITE RUNOFF CONTROL NOTICE OF TERMINATION (NOT) FORM

associated with construction activity by the City of Tiffin Construction Site Runoff Control Permit, and that discharging pollutants in storm water associated with construction activity to waters of the state is unlawful under City of Tiffin Ordinance Chapter 909 where the discharge is not authorized by a City of Tiffin Construction Site Runoff Control Permit.

Name (printed): \_\_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

**This Section for Office Use Only**			
Approved as submitted:  YES / NO    By (printed):	NOT ChecklistOhio EPA NOT including FinalProperty DescriptionAs-Built Drawings of StormwaterBMPs (certified by P.E.)Final City Site InspectionPerformedApproved Post-Construction I&MAgreement for Stormwater BMPs		